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MAYOR
Bernard Couchman bcouchman@gmail.com 
Mike Maguire info@mikeformayor.ca 
Michael St. Arnaud st.arnaud_michael@yahoo.ca 
Anwar Syed Anwar4Mayor@gmail.com  agree
Jim Watson info@jimwatson.ca 
Robert White fm453@ncf.ca  agree somewhat or with conditions
Darren Wood darrenwwood@live.com 
Ward 1 Orleans disagree
Gordon Jensen elections@puzzletree.ca 
Bob Monette info@bobmonette.com 
Jennifer Robitaille jennifer@jenniferrobitaille.com 
Ward 2 Innes
Laura Dundas electlaura@lauradudas.ca 
Chris Fraser votechrisfraser@gmail.com 
Eldon Holder voteeldonholder@gmail.com 
Chantal Lecours chantal.lecours@bell.net 
Jody Mitic jody@jodymitic.ca 
Andrew Modray amodray@bell.net 
Fred Sherwin fsherwin@magma.ca
Francois Trespanier rftrepanier@gmail.com 
Terea Whitmore info@teresawhitmore4innes.com 
Ward 3 Barrhaven
Ian Bursey Ian.Bursey79@gmail.com 
Jan Harder jan@janharder.ca 
Syed Aschar Hussain asghar@sahussain.com 
Ward 4 Kanata North
Matt Muirhead matt4kanata@gmail.com 
Jeff Seeton jeff@jeffseeton.ca 
Marianne Wilkinson mariannew@rogers.com 
Ward 5 West Carleton-March
Alexander Aronec AlexanderAronec@aronec.ca 
Eli El-Chantiry elielchantiry57@gmail.com 
Brendan Gorman brendangorman@hotmail.com 
Janathan Mark jongonzo4ward5@gmail.com 
Ward 6 Stittsville
David Lee dave@iplay.ca 
Shad Qadri shadq@rogers.com 
Ward 7 Bay
Alex Cullen alexcullen@rogers.com 
George Guiruis guirguiscampaign2014@gmail.com
Brendan Mertens brendan.mertens84@gmail.com 
Michael Pastien m.pastien@yahoo.ca 
Trevor Robinson info@voterobinson.ca 
Mark Taylor info@gotaylor.ca 
Ward 8 College
Guy Annable GUY.ANNABLE@LIVE.CA 
Rick Chiarelli rick@rickchiarelli.ca 
Greg MacAulay ottawaowl2@yahoo.ca 
Scott Andrew McLarens mclarens.scott@gmail.com 
Ward 9 Knoxdale-Merivale
Keith Egli keith@keithegli.com 
Christian Lambiri clambiri@ieee.org 
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Ward 10 Gloucester-Southgate
Meladul Haq Ahmadzai meladulhaqahmadzai@yahoo.ca 
Rodaina Chahrour rodainachahrour@gmail.com 
Diane Deans info@dianedeans.com 
Lilly Obina info@lillyobina.com 
Brad Pye info@bradpye.ca 
Mohamed Roble mrobl026@uottawa.ca 
Ward 11 Beacon Hill-Cyrville
Francesco D'Ambrosio info@executiveexcellence.ca 
Nicolas Seguin seguin.nico@gmail.com
Michel Tardiff mb97681@live.ca 
Rene Tessier rentessier@gmail.com 
Tim Tierney tim@timtierney.ca 
Ward 12 Rideau Vanier
George Atanga atangageorge@yahoo.com 
Marc Aubin marc@aubin2014.ca 
Mathieu Fleury info@mathieufleury.ca 
Catherine Fortin LeFaivre Catherine@cfl2014.com 
David-George Oldham davidgeorgeoldham@mail.com 
Marc Vinette bigupvaniermassive@gmail.com 
Ward 13 Rideau Rockliffe
Peter Clark pcreeve@rogers.com 
Cam Holmstrom info@camholmstrom.ca 
Jevone Nicholas info@jevonenicholas.ca 
Tobi Nussbaum tobi@votetobi.ca 
Sheila Perry info@sheilaperry.ca 
Penny Thompson pennythompson@votePENNYt.ca 
Ward 14 Somerset
Martin Canning martin@newottawa.ca 
Edward Conway edward@ecconway.com 
Catherine McKenney info@catherinemckenney.ca 
Thomas McVeigh info@thomasmcveigh.com 
Conor Meade conor@conormeade.ca 
Jeff Morrison info@jeff2014.ca 
Sandro Provenzano votesandro2014@gmail.com 
Silviu Riley campaign@silviuforsomerset.ca 
Denis Schyburt info@denisschryburt.ca 
Curtis Thom ctom@rogers.com 
Lili Weeman voteliliweemen@gmail.com 
Ward 15 Kitchissippi
Katherine Hobbs votekatherinehobbs@gmail.com 
Jeff Leiper jeff@jeffleiper.ca 
Ellen Lougheed ellenforcitycouncil@gmail.com 
Michelle Reimer michelle@citizensfirst.ca 
Larry Wasslen larry4kitchissippi@gmail.com 
Ward 16 River
Riley Brockington RileyBrockington@gmail.com 
Barbara Carroll barbaracarrollottawa@gmail.com 
Don Francis dfrancis@ncf.ca
Antonio Gianetti votegiannetti@gmail.com 
Jeff Koscik jeff@jeffkoscik.com 
Michael Kostiuk michael@michaelkostiuk.com
Mike Patton mpatton@magma.ca 
Colin Pennie colinanthonypennie@gmail.com 
Vanessa Sutton cvsutton@rogers.com 
Bruce Winchester bruceat@outlook.com 
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Ward 17 Capital
Scott Blurton scottblurton@scottblurton.ca 
David Chernushenko info@davidc.ca 
Espoir Manirambona espoir.manirambona@gmail.com 
Ward 18 Alta Vista
Daher Calin DAHERCALIN@hotmail.com
Jean Cloutier info@jeancloutier.ca 
Clinton Cowan clinton@clintoncowan.ca 
Jeff Dubois election@jeffdubois.ca 
Hussein Mahmoud info@VoteHussein.ca 
Perry Marleau perrymarleau@bell.net 
John Redins jjreddy@hotmail.com 
Brandon Scharfe brandon_scharfe@hotmail.com
Ward 19 Cumberland
Marc Beslisle marc@marcbelisle.ca 
Stephen Blais stephen@stephenblais.com 
Ward 20 Osgoode
George Darouze info@georgedarouze.ca 
Tom Dawson tom@tomdawson.ca 
Davis Jermacans info@electdavis.ca 
Jean Johnston-McKitterick jean@osgoode20.ca 
Liam Maguire liam4osgoode@gmail.com 
Bob Masaro bob.masaro@bell.net 
Allen Scantland allen.scantland@gmail.com 
Mark Scharfe mark_scharfe@hotmail.com 
Kim Sheldrick kimforcouncillor@gmail.com 
Paul St. Jean paulstjean@rogers.com 
George Wright pleasevotewright@gmail.com 
Ward 21 Rideau-Goulbourne
Scott Moffatt scottmoffatt@sympatico.ca 
Daniel Scharf dan4rideau.goulbourn@gmail.com 
Ward 22 Gloucester South Nepean
Kevin Fulsom kevinfulsom@hotmail.com 
Scott Hodge s.hodge@rogers.com 
Jason Kelly jason@jasonkelly.ca 
Michael Qaqish michael@michaelqaqish.ca 
Bader Rashed baderrashed@hotmail.com 
Roger Scharfe rscharfe@live.com
Susan Sherring votesusansherring@gmail.com 
Ward 23 Kanata South
David Abuwa dac2003@rogers.com 
Bruce Faulkner brucefaulknerbf@gmail.com 
Allan Hubley info@allanhubley.ca 
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